TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Positron Public Safety Systems Corp.		10/06/2010	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intrado Systems Corp.	
Street Address:	1745 Phoenix Blvd.	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30349	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77119559	VIPER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)895-7181

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-370-1300 Email: pto@egsllp.com

Correspondent Name: Ellenoff Grossman & Schole LLP Address Line 1: 150 East 42nd Street, 11th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12482.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer D. Silverman
Signature:	/Jennifer D. Silverman/
Date:	01/17/2011
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004455 FRAME: 0107** 900181542

Total Attachments: 2

source=PPSSCertificate of Amendment_Name Change#page1.tif source=PPSSCertificate of Amendment_Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004455 FRAME: 0108

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

NAME CHANGE

I, **Brian P. Kemp**, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

POSITRON PUBLIC SAFETY SYSTEMS CORP.

a Domestic Profit Corporation

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State on 10/06/2010 changing its name to

INTRADO SYSTEMS CORP.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on October 6, 2010



Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004455 FRAME: 0109

Control No: K800702 Date Filed: 10/06/2010 09:36 AM Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State



Office Of The Secretary Of State Corporations Division

Articles Of Amendment Of Articles Of Incorporation

CD 100

RECORDED: 01/17/2011

State of Georgia Name Change 1 Page(s)



REEL: 004455 FRAME: 0110